TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the underlying short form security agreement previously recorded on Reel 005399 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct short form security agreement is attached.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIZON PHARMA, INC.		09/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.
Street Address:	390 GREENWICH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3967638	HORIZON PHARMA
Registration Number:	4115724	RAYOS
Registration Number:	4172965	
Registration Number:	4162441	RAYOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-540-1235 Phone: Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: **LATHAM & WATKINS LLP**

650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014

Total Attachments: 21

TRADEMARK REEL: 005415 FRAME: 0763

900309390

source=Cover sheet for Horizon Pharma Inc#page1.tif source=Cover sheet for Horizon Pharma Inc#page2.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Revised Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
 Horizon Pharma, Inc.			CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ctibank, N.A.
Street Address:	390 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/ Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4172965	
Registration Number:	3967638	HORIZON PHARMA
Registration Number:	4162441	RAYOS
Registration Number:	4115724	RAYOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7147558290

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALI FORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	11/11/2014

<u>Landaniana de la companya de la com</u>	
Total Attachments: 19	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif	
source=Horizon Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM322933

 Receipt Date:
 11/11/2014

 Fee Amount:
 \$115

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made effective as of September 19, 2014 by and from Vidara Therapeutics Inc., a Delaware corporation, Horizon Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Horizon Pharma USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>"), to and in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., for itself and as Collateral Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) (in such capacities, the "<u>Grantee</u>").

WHEREAS, HORIZON PHARMA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Horizon</u>"), the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) from time to time party thereto, the LENDERS from time to time party thereto and CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of June 17, 2014 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, each Grantor has guaranteed the repayment of the Secured Obligations pursuant to a Guaranty dated as of September 19, 2014 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty").

WHEREAS, each Grantor has entered into a U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2014 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, each Grantor owns the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, this Trademark Security Agreement has been executed in conjunction with the security interest granted under the U.S. Security Agreement to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties. In the event that any provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions.</u> All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the U.S. Security Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

(a) This Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations. Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the U.S. Security Agreement), the Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under the U.S. Security Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement.

- (b) Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Grantee, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in (other than applications for trademarks or service marks filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any successor office thereto pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1051 Section 1(b) unless and until evidence of use of the mark in interstate commerce is submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any successor office thereto pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1051 Section 1(c) or Section 1(d)) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest, wherever located and whether now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to (i) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade styles, trade dress and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including those listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.
- (c) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the security interests created hereunder shall not secure the Secured Obligations until such time as the first Secured Obligations come into existence and the Closing Date has occurred.
- 3) <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 4) <u>Recordation.</u> Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- Agreement, the liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the terms and provisions of each Intercreditor Agreement (if any). In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and any Intercreditor Agreement, the provisions of such Intercreditor Agreement shall supersede the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement. If either Grantor shall pledge any assets or undertake any actions to perfect or protect any lien on any assets pledged in connection with the Collateral Documents or this Trademark Security Agreement, such Grantor may simultaneously pledge such assets or undertake such actions with respect to such assets as necessary to comply with the provisions set forth in any Intercreditor Agreement, without further request or consent by the Secured Parties. Any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantors shall not be required to act or refrain from acting in a manner that is inconsistent with the terms and provisions of any Intercreditor Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Trademark Security Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

VIRARA THERAPEUTICS INC.

By: Vilu V Name: VIZINDER NOMINA Title: PRESIDENTI

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Trademark Security Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

HORIZON PHARMA, INC.

Name: Robert J. De Vaere

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Sep 15 14 11:31a De Vaere 760 436 4010 p.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Trademark Security Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC.

Name: Robert J. De Vacre
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Michael Tortora

Title: Vice President

[Signature Pages to Trademark Security Agreement]

Trademarks

See attached list of trademarks held by Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.

Country	Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner
U.S. Federal	COM3PASS COMPREHENSIVE PERSONALIZED PATIENT PRESCRIPTION ADVOCACY & SUPPORT SERVICES	86023656 30-JUL- 2013	Reg. Date	Pending	Vidara Therapeutics Inc.
U.S. Federal	COM3PASS CONNECTION	86078556 30-SEP- 2013		Pending Intent To Use	Vidara Therapeutics Inc.
U.S. Federal	VIDARA THERAPEUTICS Vidara	85763726 25-OCT- 2012		Pending Intent To Use Opposition pending	Vidara Therapeutics Holdings LLC dba Vidara Therapeutics Inc, Vidara Therapeutics International Limited, Vidara Therapeutics Research Limited

Horizon Pharma Inc. Trademark Status Report

				Hauen	iurk Status	Keport				
Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
	RA (Thai	Thailand	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	8/9/2014	912655	10/9/2013	gc.	neg. Date	National
Charac	•						-,-,			126635.0103
Class DOS	7.Pharmaceutical prepa	rations for the treatm parmaceutical prepara	ent of rheumato	ritis; 2.Pharmaceutical prepa utical preparations for the tr id arthritis; 8.Pharmaceutica atment of ankylosing spondy	forenarations for th	atory bowel diseases	s; 6.Pharmaceutica	of preparations for the	ne treatment of rhe	umatoid diseases;
NOCAS	10	South Africa	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	8/15/2014	2005/25255	11/24/2005			National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					11, 11, 2003			126635.0074
LODOT	RA	Guatemala	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	8/15/2014	2012 - 002015	3/7/2012			National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	s.					-,.,			126635.0006
LODOT	RA	Uruguay	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	8/15/2014	435.121	4/24/2012			National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	s.					, ,			126635.0008
LODOT	RA	Bolivia	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	8/15/2014	1081-2012	3/7/2012			National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	s					,,,			126635.0002
VITEC F	PHARMA	International	Registered	Renewal Due	10/12/2014	840557	10/12/2004	840557	10/12/2004	Madrid Protoco
<u> Class</u> 205	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara									126635.0062
042	Scientific and technolog natural substances; anal commissioned developn	yala unu reacarcii seri	vices ili tile lielu (gical services in the field of p of pharmacy, diagnostics, op preparations.	harmacy, diagnostic timisation of additiv	s, optimisation of ade es, toxicology, galeni	ditives, toxicology ics, biotechnology,	, galenics, biotechno isolation and deriva	ology, isolation and atisation of natural	derivatisation of substances;
NITEC F	HARMA	Switzerland	Registered	Renewal Due	10/12/2014	840557	10/12/2004	840557	10/12/2004	Madrid Protoco
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							,,	126635.0062.CH
042	Scientific and technolog natural substances; anal commissioned developm	ysis and research sen	vices in the Held (gical services in the field of p of pharmacy, diagnostics, op preparations.	harmacy, diagnostic timisation of additiv	s, optimisation of addes, toxicology, galeni	ditives, toxicology, ics, biotechnology,	, galenics, biotechno isolation and deriva	ology, isolation and atisation of natural	derivatisation of substances;
NITEC F	HARMA & Design	International	Registered	Renewal Due	10/12/2014	849390	10/12/2004	849390	10/12/2004	Madrid Protoco
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara									126635.0063
042	Scientific and technologinatural substances: anal	ical advice and scienti	ific and technolog	gical services in the field of p of pharmacy, diagnostics, op	harmacy, diagnostic	s, optimisation of add	ditives, toxicology	, galenics, biotechno	logy, isolation and	derivatisation of

Friday, August 01, 2014

Page 1 of 12

Mark	21140444 0 7	Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
	PHARMA & Design	Switzerland	Registered	Renewal Due	10/12/2014	849390	10/12/2004	849390	10/12/2004	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tians.								126635.0063.CH
042	Scientific and technolog natural substances; anal commissioned developn			gical services in the field of pha of pharmacy, diagnostics, optin preparations.	rmacy, diagnostli nisation of additiv	es, optimisation of a ves, toxicology, gale	dditives, toxicology, nics, biotechnology,	galenics, biotechi isolation and deri	nology, isolation and vatisation of natural	derivatisation of substances;
TRUNC	C .	United States	Filed	Stmnt of Use - 2nd ext.	10/22/2014	85/720,384	9/4/2012			National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions for human use.								126635.0096
LODOT	RA	Canada	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	11/15/2014	1559181	1/10/2012			National
Class	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara diseases, namely rheum	tions for the treatmen atoid arthritis, polym	nt of osteoarthrit algia rheumatica,	is, asthma, chronic obstructive giant cell arteritis,spondylarth	pulmonary disea ropathy, systemi	se (COPD), allergic r : lupus erythematos	hinitis, morbus croh us, fibromyalgia.	n, colitis ulcerosa,	for the treatment of	126625 0002
NOCAS	10	Switzerland	Registered	Renewal Due	6/2/2015	01383/2005	6/2/2005	535127	6/29/2005	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ions.							-,,	126635.0071
LODOT	RA	Switzerland	Registered	Renewal Due	6/2/2015	01382/2005	6/2/2005	535303	7/4/2005	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmacetical preparati	ons.							1,1,200	126635.0057
ZOTIVE		Mexico	Filed	Status Inquiry Due	6/15/2015	1059080	1/19/2010			National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ions and substances	for the treatment	of pain, inflammation and gas	trointestinal disc	rders.				126635.0021
TRUNO	c ·	Switzerland	Registered	Renewal Due	11/10/2015	59242/2005	11/10/2005	541014	12/20/2005	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Phamaceutical preparati	ons.								126635.0072
	RA (Chinese ters, Image 2)	Hong Kong	Registered	Renewal Due	11/21/2015	302092969	11/22/2011	302092969	11/22/2011	National 126635,0090
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	ions.								120033.0030
	RA (Chinese ers, Image 1)	Hong Kong	Registered	Renewal Due	11/21/2015	302092978	11/22/2011	302092978	11/22/2011	National 126635.0089
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	ions.								
	RA (Chinese	Hong Kong	Registered	Renewal Due	11/21/2015	302092950	11/22/2011	302092950	11/22/2011	National
	ters, Image 3)						, , ==	-	,,	126635.0091
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	ions.								
NOCAS	-	Liechtenstein	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877024	11/24/2005	877024	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	ions								126635.0061.U

Page 2 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
LODOT	RA	Azerbaijan	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015		11/24/2005		11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					-,, - 300		11, 17, 2003	126635.0034.AZ
LODOT	RA	South Africa	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	2005/25254	11/24/2005	2005/25254	1/29/2010	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.				•	_,,	55, 25254	1,25,2010	126635.0073
LODOT		Community Trademark	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol 126635.0034,EM
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions,								
LODOT		Belarus	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					· ·			126635.0034.BY
NOCAS	IO	Norway	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877024	11/24/2005	877024	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					, ,		. 2, 2 ., 2003	126635.0061.NO
LODOT		Tajikistan	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					•		, ,=====	126635.0034.TJ
NOCAS	10	Iceland	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877024	11/24/2005	877024	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					. ,		,_,,_,,_	126635.0061.IS
NOCAS	10	Community Trademark	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877024	11/24/2005	877024	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol 126635.0061.EM
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								
NOCAS	10	International	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877024	11/24/2005	877024	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0061
LODOT	RA	Vietnam	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0034.VN
LODOT	RA	Bosnia- Herzegovina	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol 126635.0034.BA
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								
LODOT	RA	Armenia	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							, - ,	126635.0034.AM

Page 3 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Da N		
LODO:	TRA	China P.R.	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015		11/24/2005	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.				377023	11/24/2003	677025	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol 126635.0034.CN
LODO.	TRA	Serbia- Montenegro	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.								220033.0034.163
rodo.	TRA	Kazakstan	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.			, ,			077025	11/24/2003	126635.0034.KZ
LODO.	TRA	Liechtenstein	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.			` '			0,7025	11/2-/2005	126635.0034.LI
FODO.	ΓRA	International	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.			. ,		,,	577025	11/24/2003	126635.0034
LODO	ΓRA	Moldova	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.						.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11,24,2003	126635.0034.MD
LODO:	ΓRA	Montenegro	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.							,_,,,	126635.0034.ME
LODO	ГКА	Kyrgyzstan	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.					, ,,====		-2,2.,2003	126635.0034.KG
LODO	ГКА	Norway	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.							. , , ,	126635.0034.NO
LODO	ΓRA	Turkey	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.							,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	126635.0034.TR
LODO	TRA .	Albania	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							,,	126635.0034.AL
LODO	TRA .	Iceland	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.					. ,		, - ·, - 	126635.0034.IS
			·							

Page 4 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
LODOT Class	Goods/Services	Israel	_	Renewal Due	11/24/2015		11/24/2005		11/24/2005	Madrid Protoco
005	Pharmaceutical prepara for the treatment of rhe	tions for the treatme umatoid diseases, na	ent of osteoarthirit mely rheumatoid	tis, asthma, chronic obsti arthritis, polymyalgia rh	ructive pulmonary disea	se (COPD), allergic rh	nitis, inflammator	ry bowl diseases as Ch	rohn's disease an	
LODOT	RA	Russian Federation		Renewal Due	11/24/2015		11/24/2005		11/24/2005	Madrid Protoco
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								125033.0034.1(0
LODOT	RA	Singapore	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	T1015888D	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protoco
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					,-,,	0,,025	11/24/2003	126635.0034.SG
LODOT		Ukraine	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protoco
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							, ,	126635.0034.UA
LODOTI		Macedonia	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2015	877023	11/24/2005	877023	11/24/2005	Madrid Protoco
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0034.MK
NOCASI	-	Indonesia	Registered	Renewal Due	1/26/2016	D00 2005 0257	1/26/2006	IDM000136057	9/21/2007	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0066
LODOTI		Indonesia	Registered	Renewal Due	1/26/2016	D00 2005 0257	1/26/2006	IDM000135933	9/20/2007	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0065
TRUNO	-	Norway	Registered	Renewal Due	1/27/2016	877289	1/27/2006	877289	1/27/2006	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.								126635.0059.NO
TRUNO		International	Registered	Renewal Due	1/27/2016	877289	1/27/2006	877289	1/27/2006	Madrid Protoco
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0059
TRUNO		Iceland	Registered	Renewal Due	1/27/2016	877289	1/27/2006	877289	1/27/2006	Madrid Protoco
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.								126635,0059,IS
TRUNO		Liechtenstein	Registered	Renewal Due	1/27/2016	877289	1/27/2006	877289	1/27/2006	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.								126635.0059.LI
TRUNO	С	Community Trademark	Registered	Renewal Due	1/27/2016	877289	1/27/2006	877289	1/27/2006	Madrid Protocol 126635.0059.EM
Class DOS	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.								

Page 5 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
LODOT Class 005	RA Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	Philippines tions.	Registered	Affidavit Due	2/10/2016	4-2010-011416		4-2010-011416		National 126635.0030
H (Styli	zed)	United States	Registered	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	2/16/2016	77/548,415	8/15/2008	3,750,459	2/16/2010	National 126635.0019
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and	gastrointestinal disc	orders.				120035.0019
DUEXA		United States		Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	2/16/2016	77/531,169	7/25/2008	3,750,439	2/16/2010	National 126635.0010
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and	gastrointestinal disc	orders.				110033.5010
LODOT	RA	Mexico	Registered	Renewal Due	2/24/2016	768213	2/24/2006	926931	3/29/2006	National
<u> </u>	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					-,,		3,23,2000	126635,0054
OCAS	10	Mexico	Registered	Renewal Due	2/24/2016	768212	2/24/2006	968712	1/11/2007	National
<u>lass</u> 105	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.					-,,	,	1/11/2007	126635.0053
RUNO	c	Australia	Registered	Renewal Due	2/27/2016	1100804	2/27/2006	1100804	12/14/2006	National
<u>lass</u> 05	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions,	_				•		11, 11, 11000	126635.0040
RUNO	С	Indonesia	Registered	Renewal Due	2/28/2016	D00 2006 0060	2/28/2006	IDM000143211	10/26/2007	National
lass 05	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							,,,	126635.0067
RUNO	С	Мехісо	Registered	Renewal Due	3/6/2016	769876	3/6/2006	939160	6/21/2006	National
lass 105	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.	<u> </u>						-, -1, 2000	126635.0052
RUNO	С	South Africa	Registered	Renewal Due	3/9/2016	2006/04312	3/9/2006	2006/04312	3/24/2009	National
lass 105	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.						,	-,,	126635.0075
UEXIS		United States	Registered	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	3/23/2016	77/531,168	7/25/2008	3,764,313	3/23/2010	National 126635,0009
<u>lass</u> 105	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparate	tions and substances	for the treatment	of pain, inflammation and g	gastrointestinal disc	rders.				
ODOT	RA	Peru	Registered	Renewal Due	4/28/2016	266941-2006	1/23/2006	00114669	4/28/2006	National
<u>lass</u> 105	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.			==		,,		., 20, 2000	126635.0068
OCAS	10	Peru	Registered	Renewal Due	4/28/2016	266942-2006	1/23/2006	00114670	4/28/2006	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.							. , –	126635.0069

Page 6 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filliam Towns (8)
TRUNC	OC Goods/Services	Peru	Registered	Renewal Due	6/22/2016	270682-2006	2/28/2006	00116552	6/22/2006	Filing Type/No. National
005	Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0070
LODOT	RA	Chile	Registered	Renewal Due	7/7/2016	716712	1/10/2006	762050	7/7/2006	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.	•						.,,,,2000	126635.0047
TRUNO	~	Chile	Registered	Renewal Due	7/28/2016	721218	2/24/2006	763555	7/28/2006	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							,,,,	126635.0048
rodol		Colombia	Registered	Renewal Due	9/8/2016	6018141	2/23/2006	321255	9/8/2006	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							, .,	126635.0049
NOCAS	10	South Korea	Registered	Renewal Due	9/14/2016	40-2005-00546	11/22/2005	400678415	9/14/2006	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparates spondylitis, systemic lup	tions for the treatmen us erythematosus, and	t of osteoarthrit d fibroma.	is, asthma, chronic obstructive	pulmonary diseas				cular rheumatism,	126635.0077 arteritis, ankylosing
NOCAS	10	Colombia	Registered	Renewal Due	9/26/2016	6018140	2/23/2006	323183	9/26/2006	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.					-,,	545165	3,20,2008	126635.0051
TRUNO	С	Colombia	Registered	Renewal Due	10/18/2016	6020799	3/2/2006	322144	10/18/2006	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.							. ,	126635.0050
TRUNO	С	South Korea	Registered	Renewal Due	10/23/2016	40-2006-00110	3/3/2006	400682735	10/23/2006	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparate spondylitis, systemic lup	tions for the treatmen us erythematosus, and	t of asteoarthriti d fibroma.	s, asthma, chronic obstructive	pulmonary diseas	e (COPD), allergic rhi	nitis, colitis, rheui	matoid arthritis, musc	cular rheumatism,	126635,0078 arteritis, ankylosing
LODOT	RA	Venezuela	Registered	Renewal Due	10/25/2016	2006-003064	2/16/2006	P274601	10/25/2006	National
Class DOS	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tians.							,,	126635.0079
NOCAS	10	Chile	Registered	Renewal Due	10/27/2016	716713	1/10/2006	770702	10/27/2006	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.							,,	126635.0064
NOCAS	10	Australia	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2016	1148621	11/24/2006	1148621	8/16/2007	National
NUCAS	Goods/Services								,	126635.0041
Class	Pharmaceutical preparat	tions.								
Class 005 LODOT	Pharmaceutical preparat	Australia	Registered	Renewal Due	11/24/2016	1148622	11/24/2006	1148622	8/16/2007	National

Page 7 of 12

		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/N
.ODOT <u>:lass</u>	Goods/Services	South Korea	_	Renewal Due		40-2005-00546		40-0687725	11/30/2006	National
05	Pharmaceutical prepara spondylitis, systemic lup	ations for the treatmen ous erythematosus, an	nt of osteoarthrit d fibroma.	is, asthma, chronic obstructive	pulmonary disea	se (COPD), allergic rhii	nitis, colitis, rheur	natoid arthritis, mu	scular rheumatism,	arteritis, ankylosi
RUNC	OC .	Venezuela	Registered	Renewal Due	12/22/2016	2006-008684	4/27/2006	P276126	12/22/2006	Notional
<u>lass</u> 05	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.			, ,		1,21,2000	1270120	12/22/2006	National 126635.0081
ODOT	TRA .	Argentina	Registered	Renewal Affidavit Due	3/27/2017	2644484	1/10/2006	2149390	3/27/2007	National
l <u>ass</u> 05	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations.			. ,		1,10,2000	2143330	3/2//2007	126635.0036
IOCAS	SIO	Argentina	Registered	Renewal Affidavit Due	3/28/2017	2644485	1/10/2006	TBD	3/28/2007	National
<u>lass</u> 05	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions.					-, -, -, -	.55	3/20/2007	126635.0038
IORIZ	ON PHARMA	United States	Registered	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	5/24/2017	85/007,094	4/6/2010	3,967,638	5/24/2011	National 126635.0001.00
lass	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions and substances f	or the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and gas	strointestinal diso	rder.				
25										
ODOT	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR	Switzerland		Renewal Due	2/1/2018	59813/2007	2/1/2008	567797	2/7/2008	National 126635.0056
ODOT YTOKI	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	Switzerland on the basis of an effe	Registered		2/1/2018	acarthritic acthur. C			. ,	126635.0056
YTOKI lass 05 ODOT	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	Switzerland on the basis of an effe	Registered ect mechanism for thritis, polymya	Renewal Due	2/1/2018	acarthritic acthur. C			. ,	126635.0056
ODOT YTOKI lass 05 ODOT YTOKI	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	Switzerland on the basis of an effe sses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland storthe treatment of in	Registered ect mechanism forthritis, polymya Registered	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammato Igia rheumatica, giant cell arthi	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ostritis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease, 00148/2008	OPD, allergic rhin	itis, Crohn's disease	7/7/2008	126635.0056 d to the treatmer National 126635.0055
ODOT :YTOKI !ass 05 ODOT :YTOKI !ass	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatoid arthritis, po	Switzerland on the basis of an effe sses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland storthe treatment of in	Registered ect mechanism forthritis, polymya Registered nfiammatory illn giant cell arthriti	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammate lgia rheumatica, giant cell arthi Renewal Due	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ostritis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease, 00148/2008	OPD, allergic rhin	itis, Crohn's disease	7/7/2008	126635.0056 d to the treatmer National 126635.0055 oles illnesses like
ODOT YTOKI lass 05	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatoid arthritis, po	Switzerland on the basis of an effesses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland for the treatment of ir lymyalgia rheumatica i	Registered ect mechanism for thritis, polymya Registered nflammatory illn giant cell arthriti Registered	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammate gia rheumatica, giant cell arthi Renewal Due esses as osteoarthritis, asthma s disease, Bechterew, lupus (SI Section 8 & 15	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ost iftis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018 , COPD, allergic rh.E) and fibromyalg 3/20/2018	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease, 00148/2008 iinitis, Crohn's disease gia. 85/096,821	2/8/2008 , colitis ulcerosa 2 7/30/2010	itis, Crohn's disease 573992 and to the treatmen 4,115,724	7/7/2008 at of rheumatism ta 3/20/2012	126635.0056 d to the treatmen National 126635.0055 ples illnesses like
ODOT YTOKI lass ODOT YTOKI lass OS	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatoid arthritis, po	Switzerland on the basis of an effesses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland for the treatment of ir lymyalgia rheumatica i	Registered ect mechanism for thritis, polymyal Registered Inflammatory illn giant cell arthriti Registered	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammator ligia rheumatica, giant cell arthi Renewal Due esses as osteoarthritis, asthma s disease, Bechterew, lupus (SI Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ost iftis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018 , COPD, allergic rh.E) and fibromyalg 3/20/2018	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease, 00148/2008 iinitis, Crohn's disease gia. 85/096,821	2/8/2008 , colitis ulcerosa 2 7/30/2010	573992 and to the treatmen 4,115,724 essants, all for huma	7/7/2008 of rheumatism ta 3/20/2012	126635.0056 d to the treatmen National 126635.0055 oles illnesses like National 126635.0023
ODOT YTOKI asss ODOT YTOKI AYOS asss ODOT	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatoid arthritis, po	Switzerland on the basis of an effesses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland for the treatment of independent of the treatment of independent of the treatment of	Registered ect mechanism for thritis, polymyal Registered Inflammatory illn giant cell arthriti Registered	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammate lgia rheumatica, giant cell arthi Renewal Due esses as osteoarthritis, asthma s disease, Bechterew, lupus (SI Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due Is, asthma, rheumatoid disease	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ost ritis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018 , COPD, allergic rh.E) and fibromyalg 3/20/2018 s, and other inflat	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease 00148/2008 ninitis, Crohn's disease gla. 85/096,821	2/8/2008 , colitis ulcerosa a 7/30/2010 d immunosuppre	itis, Crohn's disease 573992 and to the treatmen 4,115,724	7/7/2008 at of rheumatism ta 3/20/2012	126635.0056 d to the treatmen National 126635.0055 oles illnesses like
ODOT YTOKI lass DDOT YTOKI ass AYOS AYOS	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatoid arthritis, po Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara RA Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	Switzerland on the basis of an effesses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland for the treatment of independent of the treatment of independent of the treatment of	Registered ect mechanism for thritis, polymya Registered inflammatory illingiant cell arthriti Registered t of osteoarthriti Registered	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammate lgia rheumatica, giant cell arthi Renewal Due esses as osteoarthritis, asthma s disease, Bechterew, lupus (SI Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due Is, asthma, rheumatoid disease	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ost ritis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018 , COPD, allergic rh.E) and fibromyalg 3/20/2018 s, and other inflat	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease 00148/2008 ninitis, Crohn's disease gla. 85/096,821	2/8/2008 , colitis ulcerosa a 7/30/2010 d immunosuppre	573992 and to the treatmen 4,115,724 essants, all for huma	7/7/2008 7/7/2008 at of rheumatism ta 3/20/2012 an use. 4/8/2008	126635.0056 d to the treatmen National 126635.0055 oles illnesses like National 126635.0023 National 126635.0042
ODOT YTOKI lass OS ODOT YTOKI lass OS	RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatism tables illnes RA CIRCADIAN INE MODULATOR Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product rheumatoid arthritis, po Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara RA Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	Switzerland on the basis of an effesses like rheumatoid ar Switzerland for the treatment of independent of the treatment of the states United States tions for the treatment Brazil tions. Brazil	Registered ect mechanism for thritis, polymya Registered inflammatory illingiant cell arthriti Registered t of osteoarthriti Registered	Renewal Due or the treatment of inflammate lgia rheumatica, giant cell arthi Renewal Due esses as osteoarthritis, asthma s disease, Bechterew, lupus (Si Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due is, asthma, rheumatoid disease Renewal Due	2/1/2018 ory illnesses as ost oritis, Bechterew's 2/8/2018 , COPD, allergic rh.E) and fibromyalg 3/20/2018 s, and other inflat 4/8/2018	eoarthritis, asthma, C disease, 00148/2008 ninitis, Crohn's disease gla. 85/096,821 nmatory disorders, an 828386188	2/8/2008 , colitis ulcerosa a 7/30/2010 ad immunosuppre 1/24/2006	573992 and to the treatmen 4,115,724 essants, all for huma	7/7/2008 of rheumatism ta 3/20/2012	126635.0056 d to the treatmen National 126635.0055 oles illnesses like National 126635.0023

Page 8 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
RAYOS	& Design	United States	Registered	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	6/19/2018	85/394,591	8/10/2011	4,162,441	6/19/2012	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepa	rations for the treatme	ent of osteoarthrit	is, asthma, rheumatoid d	liseases, and other infl	ammatory disorders	, and immunosuppi	essants, all for hu	man use.	120033,0003
	e Design	United States		Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Due	7/10/2018	85/394,354	8/10/2011	4,172,965	7/10/2012	National 126635.0084
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepa	rations for the treatme	ent of osteoarthrit	is, asthma, rheumatoid d	liseases, and other infl	mmatory disorders	and immunosupp	receases all factories		
TEMPL	JS	International		Renewal Due	7/24/2018	979280	7/24/2008	979280	7/24/2008	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepa such as rheumatoid ar	rations for the treatme thritis, polymyalgia rho	ent of inflammator eumatica, giant ce	ry diseases such as osteo: Il arthritis, Bechterew's d	arthritis, asthma, COPE lisease, lupus (SLE) and), allergic rhinitis, Cr fibromvalgia.			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	136635 0060
TEMPL		Community Trademark		Renewal Due	7/24/2018	979280	7/24/2008	979280	7/24/2008	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepa such as rheumatoid ar	rations for the treatme thritis, polymyalgia rhe	ent of inflammator eumatica, giant ce	ry diseases such as osteo: Il arthritis, Bechterew's d	arthritis, asthma, COPE lisease, lupus (SLE) and), allergic rhinitis, Cr fibromyalgia.	ohn's disease, coliti	s ulcerosa, and for	the treatment of rh	eumatoid conditions
TRUNC	-	Brazil	Registered	Renewal Due	8/26/2018	828331812	3/8/2006	TBD	8/26/2008	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepa	rations.								126635.0043
DUEXIS	5	Switzerland	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991973	1/12/2009	991973	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005		rations and substances	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation a	nd gastrointestinal disc	orders.				126635.0014.CH
DUEXA		International	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991974	1/12/2009	991974	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparents	rations and substances	for the treatment	t of pain, inflammation a	nd gastrointestinal disc	orders.				126635.0013
DUEXA		Australia	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991974	1/12/2009	991974	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepar	rations and substances	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation a	nd gastrointestinal disc	orders.				126635.0013.AU
DUEXA		China P.R.	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991974	1/12/2009	991974	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepar	rations and substances	for the treatment	t of pain, inflammation a	nd gastrointestinal disc	orders.				126635.0013.CN
DUEXA		Community Trademark		Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991974	1/12/2009	991974	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepar	rations and substances	for the treatment	t of pain, inflammation a	nd gastrointestinal disc	orders.				
DUEXA		Japan		Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991974	1/12/2009	991974	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services	rations and substances	for the treatment	t of pain, inflammation a					,,	126635.0013.JP

Page 9 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	VIII O		,				
DUEXA	\	Switzerland		Next Action Renewal Due	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
Class DOS	Goods/Services				1/12/2019	991974	1/12/2009	991974	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol 126635.0013.CH
				t of pain, inflammation and g	astrointestinal disc	orders.				
DUEXIS		Australia	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991973	1/12/2009	991973	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations and substances	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and g	astrointestinal disc	orders.				126635.0014.AU
DUEXIS	5	China P.R.	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991973	1/12/2009	991973	1/12/2009	54-1115
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	ations and substances I	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and ga			1,12,2003	331373	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol 126635,0014.CN
DUEXIS	5	Japan	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991973	1/12/2009	991973	1/12/2009	Nandaid Danks and
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services						1,12,2005	221373	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol 126635,0014,JP
			or the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and ga	istrointestinal disc	rders.				
DUEXIS	i	Community Trademark	Registered	Renewal Due	1/12/2019	991973	1/12/2009	991973	1/12/2009	Madrid Protocol
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	itions and substances i	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and ga	estrointestinal disc	rders.				
DUEXIS	5	Mexico	Registered	Renewal Due	1/21/2019	985179	1/21/2009	1107666	6/23/2009	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances f	for the treatmen	t of pain, inflammation and ga	strointestinal disc		1,21,2003	1107000	0/23/2003	126635.0018
DUEXA		Mexico	Registered	Renewal Due	1/21/2019	985177	1/21/2009	1121272	9/17/2009	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances f	or the treatment	t of pain, inflammation and ga	strointestinal disc	rders.	, -,		3,11,2003	126635.0017
DUANZ	'A	Mexico	Registered	Renewal Due	1/21/2019	985176	1/21/2009	1149323	3/19/2010	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances f	or the treatment	of pain, inflammation and ga	, ,		2,22,2005	11-3323	3/13/2010	126635.0016
DUANS		Mexico		Renewal Due	1/21/2019	985175	1/21/2009	1121271	9/17/2009	NI_+!
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances f	or the treatment	of pain, inflammation and ga	, ,		1/21/2009	11212/1	9/17/2009	National 126635.0015
ZOTIVE		Community		Renewal Due	1/8/2020	8800781	1/8/2010	0000704	6/20/2010	
		Trademark		nenewal bac	1/8/2020	8800781	1/8/2010	8800781	6/28/2010	National 126635.0020
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances f	or the treatment	of pain, inflammation and ga	strointestinal diso	rders.				
LODOT	RA	Hong Kong	Registered	Renewal Due	10/10/2020	301733148	10/11/2010	301733148	10/11/2010	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.							-0, -1, -010	126635.0028
LODOT	RA	New Zealand	Registered	Renewal Due	10/11/2020	831643	10/11/2010	831643	10/11/2010	National
Class	Goods/Services								,,	126635.0031

Page 10 of 12

Mark		Jurisdiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No.
LODOT		Malaysia	Registered	Renewal Due	10/11/2020	2010019115	10/11/2010	2010019115	10/11/2010	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								126635.0029
LODOT	RA Goods/Services	Thailand	Registered	Renewal Due	10/20/2020	784885	10/21/2010	TM352761	10/21/2010	
Class 005	Pharmaceutical preparations for the tre pharmaceutical prepara	tions for the treatme	ent of rheumatoid rations for the tre	ritis; 2) pharmaceutical p utical preparations for th arthritis; 8) pharmaceuti atment of ankylosing spo	re treatment of inflami	natory bowel disease	s; 6) pharmaceutic	al preparations for t	he treatment of rh	eumatoid diseases;
LODOT	RA	Taiwan	Registered	Renewal Due	8/31/2021	099050687	10/12/2010	1470030	9/1/2011	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.			, , , , , , ,		10, 11, 1010	1470030	3/1/2011	126635.0032
LODOT	RA	Dominican Republic	Registered	Renewal Due	6/15/2022	2012-6151	3/12/2012	195648	6/15/2012	National 126635.0005
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	s								
LODOT	RA	Panama	Registered	Renewal Due	8/30/2022	216087	8/30/2012	216087	8/30/2012	National
Class 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	5.					-,,	210007	0,30,2012	126635.0007
LODOTI	RA	Ecuador	Registered	Renewal Due	11/28/2022	IEPIUIOPISD20	3/7/2012	8138-12	11/28/2012	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	5.	-						,,	126635.0004
RAYOS		Mexico	Registered	Renewal Due	12/7/2022	1332307	12/7/2012	1371903	5/30/2013	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions and substances	for the treatment	of pain, inflammation ar	nd gastrointestinal diso	rders.	, ,		3,00,2022	126635.0097
LODOTI	RA	Costa Rica	Registered	Renewal Due	1/11/2023	2012-2186	3/6/2012	224019	1/11/2013	National
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical product	š							_,,	126635.0003
	RA (Chinese ers, Image 1)	China P.R.	Registered	Renewal Due	2/13/2023	10277354	12/7/2011	10277354	2/14/2013	National 126635.0086
<u>Class</u> 005	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								
	RA (Chinese ers, Image 2)	China P.R.	Registered	Renewal Due	2/13/2023	10277353	12/7/2011	10277353	2/14/2013	National 126635.0087
<u>Class</u> 205	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	tions.								
	RA (Chinese ers, Image 3)	China P.R.	Registered	Renewal Due	2/13/2023	10277302	12/7/2011	10277302	2/14/2013	National 126635.0088
<u> </u>	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparat	·								

Page 11 of 12

Mark		huristiction	Status	Next Action	Deadline	App. No.	App. Date	Rea. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Type/No
	TRA (Chinese cters, Image 1)	South Korea	Registered	Renewal Due	2/14/2023	40-2011-67982		40-953494	2/14/2013	National
3 <u>255</u> 305	Goods/Sonvicus Pharmaceutical prepar	ations.								126635.0092
	TRA (Chinese cters, 2)	Taiwan	Registered	Renewal Due	6/15/2023	101072254	12/20/2012	1583274	6/16/2013	National 12665.0100
3 <u>883</u> 15	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical preparametry rheumatoid art	ations for the treatme limitis, polymysigia the	nt of esteoarthriti samatica (PMR), g	is, asthma, copd, allergic rhis iant cell arteritis, ankyčosing	mitis, inflammatory ; sponstylitis, system	bowl diseases as crob isclupus erythematos:	15 disease and co is, fibromyalpia.	litis sicerosa, or for	the treatment of d	
	FRA (Chinese cters, 1)	Taiwan		Renewal Due	6/15/2023	101072253	12/20/2012	1583273	6/16/2013	National 126635.0009
1 <u>255</u> 15	Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepars namely rheumatoid art	ations for the treatme britis, polymyalgia rhe	ent of extendentiviti sumatica (PMR), g	is, authora, copd, allergic risk iant cell arteritis, anhylosing	nitis, inflammatory spondylitis, system	bowi diseases as crohi iic lupus erythematos:	n's disease and co is. Ribromyalria.	iitis uicerasa, or for	the beatment of a	
ITEC	PHARMA & Design	Canada		Renewal Due	11/4/2023	1280084		TMA727,728	11/4/2008	National
sti				is, asthma, copd, allergic thir , systemic lupus erythemato						
IFTEC	Pharmaceutical prepart polymalgia rhammatica, Scientific and technolog and research services in development of pharms PHARMA Goods/Services	gical consulting is the vibe field of pharmaco acoutical and veterina Camada	field of pharmace extics, diagnostics ry products and p Registered	utics, diagnostics, optimizati , optimization of active ingui reparations. Renewal Que	ion of active ingred edients, noxicology, 11/13/2023	tents, toxicology, galer galenics, biorechnolog 1240765	nics, biotechnolog gy, insistion and a 12/15/2004	y, isolation and deri terivatisation of mats TMA728,289	vatisation of natur ural products; miss 11/13/2008	atoid arthritis, el products; analysis ion-oriented National
ITEC	Pharmaceutical prepart polymalgia risemmatica, scientific and technolog and research services if development of pharms PHARMA Goods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara polymyalgia risemmatica Scientific and technolog	gical consulting is the wife field of pharmac accurrical and veterina Cornects consider the treatment, giant cell arterities, gical consulting in the wife field of pharmacy	field of pharmace earlies, diagnostics ry products and p Registered and of categorithms pondylarthropaths field of pharmace eaties, diagnostics	adica, diagnostica, optimizato, optimizato, optimization of active ingu- reparations. Renewal Due is, asshma, COPD, allergic this, systemic lupus erythemat- tutics, diagnostics, optimization, confirmation of arthus incom-	ion of active ingred edients, toxicology, 11/13/2023 Initis, morbus croh- coss, fibromysigia.	ients, toxicology, galer galenics, biorechnolog 1240765 nor colliss sicerosa or s	tics, biotechnology, distinction and of 12/15/2004 for the streatment	y, isolation and deri terivalisation of nate TMA728,289 of dissumatoid dissu	vatisation of water wat products, miss 11/13/2008 sees, namely sheur	at products; analysis in products; analysis in products; analysis in products; National 125635.0066 natorid arthritis,
HTEC	Pharmacustrical prepara polymalgia risemmatica, Scientific and technolog and research stevices in development of pharmatic development of pharmatic polymalgia aftermatical Scientific and technolog and research sensions in development of pharmatic development of pharmatics.	gical consulting is the wife field of pharmac accurrical and veterina Cornects consider the treatment, giant cell arterities, gical consulting in the wife field of pharmacy	field of pharmace exities, diagnostics by products and p Registered and of editeoarthriti pondylarthropaths field of pharmace exities, diagnostics by products and p	adica, diagnostica, optimizato, optimizato, optimization of active ingu- reparations. Renewal Due is, asshma, COPD, allergic this, systemic lupus erythemat- tutics, diagnostics, optimization, confirmation of arthus incom-	ion of active ingred edients, toxicology, 11/13/2023 Initis, morbus croh- coss, fibromysigia.	ients, toxicology, galer galenics, biorechnolog 1240765 nor colliss sicerosa or s	tics, biotechnology, distinction and of 12/15/2004 for the streatment	y, isolation and deri- terivatisation of natural TMA728,289 of rhaumatoid disease, y, isolation and deri- terivatization of natural	vatisation of nature and products; miss 11/18/2008 uses, namely theun vatisation of nature and products; missi	atoid arthritis, al products; analysis ion-oriented National 125635.0046 natoid arthritis, al products; analysis ion-oriented
IITEC I	Pharmacustrical prepara polymalgia risemmatica, Scientific and technolog and research stevices in development of pharmatic development of pharmatic polymalgia aftermatical Scientific and technolog and research sensions in development of pharmatic development of pharmatics.	gical consulting in the with field of pharmaca acceptated and vetering Carnada stions for the treatment, a giant cell arteritis, sy gical consulting in the title field of pharmaca acceptated and vetering Venezuela	field of pharmace exities, diagnostics by products and p Registered and of editeoarthriti pondylarthropaths field of pharmace exities, diagnostics by products and p	utics, diagnostics, optimization, optimization, optimization of active ingriesperation: Renewal Due is, asthma, COPD, allergic this, yaytemiclapus enythematutics, diagnostics, optimization of activa ingriesperations.	sion of active ingred edients, nationogy, 11/13/2023 initis, morbus croh- cess, fibromysigia. Son of active ingred edients, toxicology,	ients, toxicology, galerics, biotechnologi 1240765 nor colitis sicerosa or t leets, toxicology, galerics, biotechnology	tics, biotechnology, dislation and a 12/15/2004 lies the swatzment tics, biotechnology, isolation and a	y, isolation and deri terivalisation of nate TMA728,289 of dissumatoid dissu	reatisation of seatur and products; miss 11/13/2008 uses, namely sheum	at products; analysis ion-oriented National 125635.0066 natoid arthrits,
OCAS	Pharmacustical prepara polymalgia an and sechnolog and research stervices is development of pharms PHARMA Seculifyranicas prharmaceutical prepara polymyaligia riseumatica Scientific and technolog and research sentices in development of pharms of Coods/Services Pharmaceutical prepara	gical consulting in the with field of pharmaca acceptated and vetering Carnada stions for the treatment, a giant cell arteritis, sy gical consulting in the title field of pharmaca acceptated and vetering Venezuela	field of pharmace exitics, diagnostically ry products and p Registered int of exteoarthinit pondylarthropaths from pharmace hatics, diagnostically ry products and p Registered	utics, diagnostics, optimization, optimization, optimization of active ingriesperation: Renewal Due is, asthma, COPD, allergic this, yaytemiclapus enythematutics, diagnostics, optimization of activa ingriesperations.	sion of active ingred edients, nationogy, 11/13/2023 initis, morbus croh- cess, fibromysigia. Son of active ingred edients, toxicology,	ients, toxicology, galerics, biotechnologi 1240765 nor colitis sicerosa or t leets, toxicology, galerics, biotechnology	tics, biotechnology, dislation and a 12/15/2004 lies the swatzment tics, biotechnology, isolation and a	y, isolation and deri- derivarisation of nature TMA728,289 of chaumatoid dice. y, isolation and deri- letivatization of nature P294726	vatisation of saturated products, miss at 11/13/2008 asset, namely rheum vatisation of naturate products; miss 6/18/2009	atoid arthritis, al products; analysis ion-oriented National 12695.0066 natoid arthritis, al products; analysis ion-oriented National 126635.0080
INTEC INCAS	Pharmacuvices prepara polymalgis hissumatics, scientific and technolog and research stevices is development of pharm PHARMA Goods/Services Pharmaceucites/ prepara polymyaliga rheumatics celentific and technolog and research services in development of pharm SIO Goods/Services Pharmacourices/ prepara Goods/Services Pharmacourices/ prepara	gical consulting in the tife field of pharmac to the field of pharmac control and veterina Canada stions for the treatment, gical consulting in the the field of pharmac veterina Venezuela vices. Canada stions for the treatment stores for the treatment stores for the treatment to the field of pharmac vices.	field of pharmace surics, diagnostics ry products and p Registered in discontiniti pondylarthropath field of pharmace surics, diagnostics ry products and p Registered	intics, diagnostics, optimization, optimization, optimization of active ingringerations. Renewal Due is, asthma, copp., allergic this, systemic lugus erythemat, trics, diagnostics, optimization, optimization of active linguistics. Renewal Due Renewal Due dispaces and other inflamman	soc, in contraga, and contraga	ients, toxicology, galer, gavenics, histocchoolog 1240765 10 or colles sitzerosa or lents, toxicology, galeriks, biotechnolog galeriks, biotechnolog 2006-003063	nics, biotechnology, objection and a 12/15/2004 for the preturent pics, biotechnology, isolation and a 2/16/2006 1/9/2012	y, isolation and deriferivarisation of eah TMA728,289 Of chaumatoid dipe. y, isolation and deri- letivarization of nata P294726 TMA851,325	variation of saturated products, mass products, mass 11/13/2008 asse, namely rheum variation of naturated products; mass 5/18/2009 5/22/2013	atorid arthritis, al products; analysis ion-oriented National 126455.0046 126455.0046 126455.0046 National 126455.0040
HITEC HOCAS	Pharmacutrical prepara polymalgia riseamatica, Scientific and technolog and research stevices is development of pharme PHARMA Goods/Jennicas Pharmaceutical prepara polymysigia riseamatici scientific and technolog and research savices in development of pharma colo Goods/Senices Pharmacoutical prepara polymysigia riseamatical prepara development of pharmacoutical prepara polymysigia conditional prepara properties of pharmacoutical prepara properties prepara contains, chronic obstructions, contains, chronic obstructions prepara actheries, chronic obstructions prepara actheries, chronic obstructions prepara contains, chronic obstructions prepara catheries, chronic obstructions prepara catheries chronics chronics catheries chronics chronics catheries chronics catheries chronics catheries ca	gical consulting in the tife field of pharmac to the field of pharmac control and veterina Canada stions for the treatment, gical consulting in the the field of pharmac veterina Venezuela vices. Canada stions for the treatment stores for the treatment stores for the treatment to the field of pharmac vices.	field of pharmace surics, diagnostics ry products and p Registered in discontiniti pondylarthropath field of pharmace surics, diagnostics ry products and p Registered	intics, diagnostics, optimization, optimization, optimization of active ingringerations. Renewal Due is, asthma, copp., allergic this, systemic lugus erythemat, trics, diagnostics, optimization, optimization of active linguistics. Renewal Due Renewal Due dispaces and other inflamman	sion of active ingred edients, noxicology, 11/13/2023 Initis, morbus crohr oses, fibromywigia. for of active ingred edients, toxicology, 6/28/2024 5/22/2028 story disorders name	ients, toxicology, galer, gavenics, histocchoolog 1240765 10 or colles sitzerosa or lents, toxicology, galeriks, biotechnolog galeriks, biotechnolog 2006-003063	nics, biotechnology, objection and a 12/15/2004 for the preturent pics, biotechnology, isolation and a 2/16/2006 1/9/2012	y, isolation and deriferivarisation of eah TMA728,289 Of chaumatoid dipe. y, isolation and deri- letivarization of nata P294726 TMA851,325	variation of saturated products, mass products, mass 11/13/2008 asse, namely rheum variation of naturated products; mass 5/18/2009 5/22/2013	atorid arthritis, al products; analysis ion-oriented National 126455.0046 natorid arthritis, al products; analysis on-oriented National 126455.0040

Friday, August O.L. 2014

RECORDED: 12/08/2014

Page 12 of 1